Data Sheet
All specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
©2016 Ashcroft Instruments GmbH.
ashcroft.eu
+49 (0) 2401 / 808 - 0
FEATURES

Ashcroft Instruments GmbH  ●  www.ashcroft.eu  ●  e-Mail: sales@ashcroft.com
Data sheet
ORDERING CODE Example: B4 20 B XPK 600 psi
Enclosure
B4 - Pressure switch, Type 400, watertight enclosure meets NEMA 3, 4, 4X, 13 and IP66 requirements.
B7(1) - Pressure switch, Type 700, explosion-proof enclosure meets Div. 1 & 2, NEMA 7, 9 and IP66 requirements.
D4 - Differential pressure switch, Type 400, water-tight enclosure meets NEMA 3, 4, 4X, 13 and IP66 requirements.
D7(1) - �Differential pressure switch, Type 700, explosion- proof enclosure meets Div. 1 & 2, NEMA 7, 9 and
IP66 requirements.
Switch Element Selection - UL/CSA Listed SPDT
20(8) - Narrow deadband ac, 15A - 125/250 Vac
21 - Ammonia service, 5A - 125/250 Vac
22(7) - Hermetically sealed switch, narrow deadband, 5A - 125/250 Vac
23 - Heavy duty ac, 22A - 125/250 Vac
24(2) - General purpose, 15A - 125/250/480 Vac, ½A - 125 Vdc, ¼A - 250 Vdc; 6A, 30 Vdc
25(3) - Heavy duty dc, 10A - 125 Vac or dc,1⁄8 HP - 125 Vac or dc
26(8) - Sealed environment proof, 15A - 125/250 Vac
27 - High temperature 148 °C, 15A - 125/250 Vac
28(6) - Manual reset trip on, increasing 15A - 125/250 Vac
29(6) - Manual reset trip on decreasing, 15A - 125/250 Vac
31 - Low level (gold) contacts, 1A - 125 Vac
32 - Hermetically sealed switch, general purpose, 11A - 125/250 Vac, 5A - 30 Vdc
42 - Hermetically sealed switch, gold contacts, 1A - 125 Vac
50 - Variable deadband, 15A - 125/250 Vac
Switch Element Selection - UL/CSA Listed Dual (2 SPDT) (4)
61(8) - Dual narrow deadband, 15A - 125/250 Vac
62(8) - Dual sealed environment proof, 15A - 125/250 Vac
63 - Dual high temp. 148°F, 15A - 125/250 Vac
64 - Dual general purpose, 15A - 125/250/480 Vac, ½A- 125 Vdc, ¼A - 250 Vdc
65 - Dual ammonia service, 5A - 125/250 Vac
67(5) (7) - Dual hermetically sealed switch, narrow deadband, 5A - 125/250 Vac
68(5) - Dual hermetically sealed switch, general purpose, 11A - 125/250 Vac 5A, 30 Vdc
70  - Dual low level gold contacts, 1A - 125 Vac
71(5) - Dual hermetically sealed switch, gold contacts, 1A - 125 Vac
Actuator Seal
                  Process Temp.         Range
      Material        Limits °C(10)         Vac. ˝H2O 0-600 psi  0-1000 psi  0-3000 psi
B  - Buna–N        -18 to 65          •     •          •            •
V  - Viton           20 to 148          •     •          •            •
T  - Teflon           -18 to 65           •     •          •            •
S  - 316L(9)           -18 to 148     •          •
P  - Monel(9)         -18 to 148     •          •
Options
Use table from page 6
Range
Select from table page 4
ORDERING CODE NOTES:
1	 Standard housing epoxy coated
aluminum. Use variation code YW
for 316SS housing.
2	 Standard switch
3	 Not available with psid ranges.
4	 Dual switches are 2 SPDT snap-
action switches, not independently
adjustable.
5	 Wires cannot be terminated inside
B400 switch enclosure.
6	 Not available with type 700 enclo-
sure.
7	 Estimated dc. rating, 2.5A, 28 Vdc
(not UL listed).
8	 Estimated dc rating, 0.4A, 120 Vdc
(not UL listed).
9	 Available on pressure only.
10	Ambient operating temperature limits